
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UW-240151 

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

UW-240151 
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Cascadia Water, LLC  

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Response Testimony and Exhibits on behalf of 
Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party 
representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 

 
COMMISSION STAFF: 

 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
 
Betsy DeMarco, 
Elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
Jeanne Roth,  
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  

CASCADIA WATER: 
 
Culley Lehman 
18181 SR 525,  
P.O Box 549 
Freeland, WA 98249 
info@cascadiawater.com 
culley@cascadiawater.com  
 
Pamela J. Anderson  
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 10885 N.E. Fourth 
Street Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
PJAnderson@perkinscoie.com  
ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com  

 
WATER CONSUMER ADVOCATES OF 
OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 
Judith A. Endejan  
5109 23rd Ave. West  
Everett, WA 98203  
jendejan@gmail.com  

 
WATER CONSUMER ADVOCATES 
OF WASHINGTON 
 
Stephen M. Todd  
3845 Goldfinch Lane, Clinton, WA 98236 
stevetodd1864@gmail.com 
 
Kent E. Hanson 2345 Goodell Road, 
Freeland, WA 98249 
kent.hanson1@gmail.com 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 20th day of November 2024. 
  
             
       BRICE C. HARTMAN, 
       Paralegal 


